Foseco Confirms Lifetime Legacy Sponsorship with World Foundry Organization at GIFA 2023



PRESS RELEASE June 2023

Foseco has increased its support of the World Foundry Organization by becoming a Lifetime Legacy Sponsor.

During a busy GIFA 2023, Foseco and the World Foundry Organization took time out to confirm Foseco's commitment to become a Lifetime Legacy Sponsor of the WFO. The WFO Lifetime Legacy Fund helps the WFO to continue to focus efforts on industry-led ventures to provide a real benefit to the foundry industry.

José Javier González - General Secretary WFO stated, "The new agreement signed with FOSECO further strengthens a relationship that has been growing for some time and enables us to propose and develop a greater value proposition for our industry."

Commenting on becoming a Lifetime Legacy sponsor, Rob Welland, Vice President of Marketing & Technology at Foseco said, "We've always been a sponsor of the WFO and we've sponsored events that they organise such as WFO events like the World Foundry Congress and the World Foundry Summit. For those reasons, it's a natural next step for us to elevate our involvement and engagement to the next level."



Foseco and the WFO celebrate the Lifetime Legacy sponsorship agreement at GIFA 2023.

Eur. Ing. Andrew Turner - Executive Secretary WFO, Lionel Alves – Executive Member WFO, José Javier González - General Secretary WFO, Karena Cancilleri – President Foseco, Dr Carsten Kuhlgatz – President WFO, Rob Welland – Vice President Marketing & Technology Foseco, Lynn Postle - Editor, Foundry Trade Journal.

About FOSECO

FOSECO, the Foundry Division of VESUVIUS plc, is a global leader in products and solutions for improving foundry performance. Our aim is to enable improved foundry performance by working alongside our customers to develop and apply products and services that produce better casting quality and higher productivity at lower costs in a safe and healthy working environment.

Contact

For interview requests, comments or suggestions relating to our company or new products, please contact:

Mr. John Sutherland
International Marketing Services Manager
john.sutherland@vesuvius.com

About the World Foundry Organization

The WFO is a neutral body that represents the collective needs of the members on a global stage and is the recognised centre of strategic foundry knowledge, designed to develop, enhance and improve the production of metal castings through the latest technical and sustainable industry practices.

Through the involvement of the member associations in 30 countries the WFO creates a network of technical knowledge and resources that is a vital tool to every foundry association, foundry and foundry worker throughout the world.

WFO CONTACT:

Mr. José Javier González General Secretary WFO jjgonzalez@thewfo.com